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Richard L. Bowen & Associates
Allen Renzi
13000 Shaker Blvd.
Cleveland, OH 44120
216-491-9300 ext. 841
Arenzi@RLB.com
 
Brower Insurance Agency LLC
Jeff Lightner, CIC, CRIS
Principal
409 E. Monument Avenue, Ste 
400
Dayton, OH 45402
937-228—8203
937-673-1008 mobile
jlightner@browerinsurance.com
 
BusStuf Inc.
Tom Foley
Vice President
800 N. Valley Hill Road
Bull Valley, IL 60098
815-341-8000
busstuf@aol.com
 
Clean Energy
Joanne Hayes
Business Development 
Manager
3020 Old Ranch Pkwy Ste. 400
Seal Beach, CA 90740
312-533-5647
jhayes@cleanenergyfuels.com
 
Clever Devices
Jeff Cohn
Strategic Account Manager
300 Crossways Park Drive
Woodbury,  NY     11797
516-740-8147
jcohn@cleverdevices.com
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Woodbury,  NY     11797
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American  Seating Company
Sonny Gordon
Regional Sales Manager
401 American Seating Ctr. NW
Grand Rapids, MI 49504
616-732-6600
Sonny.gordon@amseco.com
 
Apollo Video Technology
James Geary
24000 35th Avenue S.E.
Bothell, WA 98021
425-483-7100
James.geary@apollovideo.com
 
Avail Technologies
Troy Whitesel
Senior Account Executive
2026 Sandy Drive
State College, PA 16803
814-234-3394 ext. 18
tpw@availtec.com
 
BAE HyBri Drive Solutions
Regan Johnson
Central Regional Sales
5801 N. Kingsley Drive
Indianapolis, IN 46220
317-225-6704
Regan.johnson@baesystems.
com
 
The Braun Corporation
Rick Jacobs
Commerical Area Sales 
Manager
631 West 11th Street
Winamac, IN 46996
800-946-7513 ext 3177
Rick.jacobs@braunlift.com
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Freedman Seating Company
Jack Sullivan
Eastern Region Sales Manager
4545 West Augusta Blvd.
Chicago, IL 60651
410-836-6116
jacks@freedmanseat.com

914 Falks Stone Court
Bel Air, MD 21014
 
Gillig, LLC
Jim Ryan
Regional Sales Manager
591 Shelter Glen Court
Lebanon, OH 45036
510-325-6958
Jryan@gillig.com

Gillig
P.O. Box 3008
Hayward, CA 94540-3008
 
Genfare SPX
Sandy Galli
Director of Sales,
Eastern Region

Roy Purnell, Sales Manager, 
Eastern Region

751 Pratt Blvd.
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007
704-543-9414
Sandy.galli@spx.com
Roy.Purnell@spx.com
 
IBI Group
Doug Parker
635 Brooksedge Blvd.
Westerville, Oh 43081
614-818-4900
Doug.parker@IBIgroup.com
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CDM Smith
Bob Parker
1468 W. 9th Street, Suite 750
Cleveland, OH 44113
216-579-0404
ParkerRB@cdmsmith.com
 
Cummins Bridgeway LLC
Dan Lyon
Field Sales Manager
4000 Lyman Drive
Hilliard, OH 43026
614-771-1000
Daniel.S.Lyon@cummins.com
 
Ecolane USA, Inc.
Ryan Larsen
President
4130 Main Street
Elk Horn, IA 51531
712-764-9101
Ryan.larsen@ecolane.com

Dominique Bonhomme 
Dominiquebonhomme@
ecolane.com
110 lst Avenue, Suite 360
King of Prussia, PA 19406
 
First Transit
John Woodford
Region Vice President
John.woodford@firsttransit.com

Ashley McNamara
Senior Marketing Manager
Ashley.mcnamara@firstgroup.
com

600 Vine Street, Suite 1400
Cincinnati, OH 45202
513-684-8707
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Motor Coach Industries, Inc.
Dan Kemper
Business Development
1700 E. Golf Road, Suite 300
Schaumburg, IL 60173
847-285-2104
Daniel.kemper@mcicoach.
com
 
MOR/Ryde International
Joel Badskey
Account Manager
P.O. Box 579
1966 Moyer Avenue
Elkhart, IN 46516
574-293-1581
Joel.badskey@morryde.com
 
Mobile Climate Control
Robert Zimmerman
Sales Manager Large Bus Bids
3189 Farm Trail Road
York, PA 17406
905-482-2750 ext. 1239
Robert.zimmerman@mcc-hvac.
com

Jelena Avramovic 
(Assistant)
Jelena.Avramovic@mcc-hvac.
com

Mobilitat
Cindy Johnson
CEO
1605 Green River Way
Green River, WY 82935
888-806-6595
Easyrides@mobilitat.com
Cindy.Johnson@mobilitat.com
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I/O Controls & Amerex-Fire
Ron Dunbar
Sales Rep. Midwest
106 Avondale Plac
Buffalo, NY 14210
716-864-0975
Rdunbar878@aol.com
 
Koroseal Floor Systems
Craig Sweet
Jack Woodyard
3875 Embassy Parkway
Fairlawn, OH 44333
800-938-2858
csweet@rjfnet.com
jwoodyard@rjfnet.com
 
Luminator
Thomas Hayman
National  Sales Manager
674 Lake Ridge Road
Rochester Hills, MI 48307
248-853-2097
thayman@luminatorusa.com
 
LakeFront Lines/ 
Coach America
Chris Goebel
General Manager
P.O. Box 81172
13315 Brookpark Road
Cleveland, OH 44181
216-267-8810
Chris.goebel@coachamerica.
com
Bmoran@lakefrontlines.com
 
Lift-U
Larry Green
Vice President Product 
Development
P.O. Box 398
Escalon, CA 95320
407-469-9985
larrygreen@hoganmfg.com
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Ohio Transit Risk Pool
Barbara Rhodes, CEO
One Park Centre Drive #300
Wadsworth, OH 44281
330-334-6877
Barbarar@otrp.org
 
Parsons Brinckerhoff
Howard Wood
2545 Farmers Drive
Columbus, OH 43235
614-793-0191
Wood@pbworld.com
 
PC Trans
Don Redding
2699 Salisbury Lane
Ann Arbor, M I 48103
734-669-2976
donr@pctrans.com
 
Q’Straint/Sure-Lok
Bud Fears
Regional Sales Manager
5553 Ravenswood Road #110
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
866-787-3565
Infor@sure-lok.com
 
The R.C.A. Rubber Company
Don Bullock
Sales Manager – Transit 
Products

Jeff Prentice
Transit Sales

1833 East Market  Street
Box 9240
Akron, OH  44305
330-784-1291 ext. 232
bullockd@rcarubber.com
prenticej@rcarubber.com
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Myers Equipment
Robert Spencer
Transit Sales Manager
8860 Akron Canfield Road
Canfield, oh 44406
330-533-5556
rspencer@myersequip.com

Nelson Development Ltd.
Charles Nelson
President and CEO
227 N. Revere Road
Akron, OH 44333
330-807-7351
cnelson@neo.rr.com
 
NABI, Inc. (North American Bus 
Industries)
Shannon Young
Executive VP Aftermarket 
Operations

Lynda Bennett
Lynda.Bennett@nabiusa.com

Keith Moreland
Parts Sales
2338 US  Highway 42 South
Delaware, OH 43015
740-368-7923
Shannon.young@nabiusa.com
Keith.Moreland@nabiusa.com
 
NOVA Bus
Lou Quaglia
Regional Sales Manager

Helene Lamouche
Marketing Coordinator

1000 Industrial Blvd.
Saint-Eustache Canada J7R 
5A5
800-350-6682
Novabus.sales@volvo.com
Helene.lamouche@volvo.com
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SAMBA Safety
Ford Timms
1730 Montana Road NW, Suite F
Albuquerque, NM 87170
505-797-2622
ftimms@sambasafety.com
Kurt Schmidt, VP Marketing
kschmidt@sambasafety.com
505-797-2622
 
SCR Medical Transportation Inc.
Dave Daley
General Manager
8801 S. Greenwood Avenue
Chicago, IL 60619
312-350-6055
Ddaley@goscr.com
 
Shepard Bros. Inc.
Jim Adams
Midwest Sales Manager
942 Surrey Way
Cincinnati, OH 45245
513-852-1311
Jadams04@fuse.net.com
 
TESCO (Transportation 
Equipment Sales Corp.)
Bud Graham
Brad Palmer
Marketing Specialist
6401 Seaman Road, Box 167230
Oregon, OH 43616
419-836-2835
bgraham@tescobus.com
bpalmer@tescobus.com
 
TMS Management Group, Inc,
Kimberly Tutolo
Director of Community 
Relations
13825 Icot Blvd.
Clearwater, FL 33760
866-790-8859
Kimberly.tutoo@tmsmg.com
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RLS & Associates Inc.
Robbie Sarles, President
3131 South Dixie Highway #545
Dayton, OH 45439
937-299-5007
rls@rlsandassoc.com
 
Right Right LLC
Lynn C. Schantz
212 Township Avenue
Elmwood Place, OH 45216
513-242-0092
lschantz@ride-right.net
 
Rosco Vision Systems
Josh Terebinski
Regional Sales Manager
5560 West Glenview Drive
McCordsville, IN 46055
317-495-8268
josht@roscomirrors.com
 
Rousch Clean Tech
Randy Veenhoven
Executive Director Transit
12170 Globe Street
Livonia, MI 48150
734-679-7638
Randy.veenhoven@rousch.
com
 
RouteMatch Software
Brian Corcoran
Regional Sales Director
Dan Hawkins
Senior Sales Consultant
1201 West Peachtree St., Ste. 
3300
Atlanta, GA 30309
Brian.corcoran@routematch.
com
Dan.hawkins@routematch.com
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TransIT Solutions
Matt White
Operations Manager
114 West Grandview Avenue
Zelienople, PA 16063
Matt.white@mytransitsolutions.
com
 
Trapeze  Group
Geoff Gray
Account Manager
5800 Explorer Drive
Mississauga, Ontario Canada 
L4W5K9
905-599-6833
Victoria_Fulton3@hotmail.com
 
Universal Transportation 
Systems LLC
Carolyn Burer
5284 Winton Road
Fairfield, OH
513-858-7902
cburer@uts-ohio.com
 
USSC Group
Bob Attwell
Sales Manager
150 Gordon Drive2244 Sunset 
Bluff Drive
Holland, MI 49424
610-969-3970
rveenhoven@usscgroup.com
 
Vanner Incorporated
Chris Collet
VP Bus andTransit
4282 Reynolds Drive
Hilliard, OH 43026
614-771-2718
chrisc@vanner.com
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